	Erin Doherty DON Bordeaux House Landmark Designation ORD D1b
1	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:
2	Section 1. Designation. Under Seattle Municipal Code (SMC) 25.12.660, the designation
3	by the Landmarks Preservation Board ("Board") of the improvement located at 806 14th Avenue
4	E and the site on which the improvement is located (which are collectively referred to as the
5	"Bordeaux House") is acknowledged.
6	A. Legal Description. The Bordeaux House is located on the property legally described
7	as:
8 9 10	Lots 9 and 10, Block 10, Capitol Hill Addition to City of Seattle Division No. 3, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 10 of Plats, Page 10, in King County, Washington.
11	B. Specific Features or Characteristics Designated. Under SMC 25.12.660.A.2, the Board
12	designated the following specific features or characteristics of the Bordeaux House:
13	1. The site, excluding the garage.
14	2. The exterior of the house.
15	3. The entry foyer.
16	4. The main stairway up to the second floor with its railings and balustrade.
17	C. Basis of Designation. The designation was made because the Bordeaux House is more
18	than 25 years old; has significant character, interest, or value as a part of the development,
19	heritage, or cultural characteristics of the City, state, or nation; has integrity or the ability to
20	convey its significance; and satisfies the following SMC 25.12.350 provisions:
21	1. It embodies the distinctive visible characteristics of an architectural style, or
22	period, or of a method of construction (SMC 25.12.350.D).
23	2. It is an outstanding work of a designer or builder (SMC 25.12.350.E).
24	Section 2. Controls. The following controls are imposed on the features or characteristics

of the Bordeaux House that were designated by the Board for preservation:

25

	Erin Doherty DON Bordeaux House Landmark Designation ORD D1b
1	A. Certificate of Approval Process.
2	1. Except as provided in subsection 2.A.2 or subsection 2.B of this ordinance, the
3	owner must obtain a Certificate of Approval issued by the Board according to SMC Chapter
4	25.12, or the time for denying a Certificate of Approval must have expired, before the owner
5	may make alterations or significant changes to the features or characteristics of the Bordeaux
6	House that were designated by the Board for preservation.
7	2. No Certificate of Approval is required for the following:
8	a. Any in-kind maintenance or repairs of the features or characteristics of
9	the Bordeaux House that were designated by the Board for preservation.
10	b. Removal of trees that are not included in any of the following
11	categories:
12	1) Significant to the property's history or design, as outlined in the
13	nomination application.
14	2) A designated Heritage Tree on the City of Seattle/Plant
15	Amnesty list.
16	3) An Exceptional Tree per City of Seattle regulations.
17	c. Planting of new trees in locations that will never obscure the view of
18	designated features of the landmark, or physically undermine a built feature of the landmark.
19	d. Planting or removal of shrubs, perennials, or annuals, in locations that
20	will never obscure the view of designated features of the landmark, or physically undermine a
21	built feature of the landmark.
22	e. Installation, removal, or alteration (including repair) of underground
23	irrigation and underground utilities, provided that the site is restored in kind.

the area, install temporary equipment, and employ stabilization methods as necessary to protect

23

	Erin Doherty DON Bordeaux House Landmark Designation ORD D1b
1	Section 7. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force 30 days after its approval by
2	the Mayor, but if not approved and returned by the Mayor within ten days after presentation, it
3	shall take effect as provided by Seattle Municipal Code Section 1.04.020.
4	Passed by the City Council the, 2021,
5	and signed by me in open session in authentication of its passage this 28th day of
6	
7	Major
8	President of the City Council
9	Approved / returned unsigned / vetoed this 6th day of July Jenny 4. Durken, 2021.
10	
11	Jenny A. Durkan, Mayor
12	Filed by me this 6th day of July , 2021.
13	
14	Monica Martinez Simmons, City Clerk
15	(Seal)